900258119 06/17/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mine Safety Appliances Company		06/06/2013	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safety Works, LLC
Street Address:	6051 Wallace Road Ext.
City:	Wexford,
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15090
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1516194	FIRST TEAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 724-742-8004

Email: Barbara.Konopski@msasafety.com
Correspondent Name: Mne Safety Appliances Company
Address Line 1: 1000 Cranberry Woods Drive

Address Line 4: Cranberry Township, PENNSYLVANIA 16066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1516194 FIRST TEAM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara A. Konopski	
Signature:	/barbara a konopski/	
Date:	06/17/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005049 FRAME: 0430 \$40.00 15161

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES COMPANY (hereinafter "MSA"), a Pennsylvania corporation having its principal offices at 1000 Cranberry Woods Drive, Cranberry Township, PA 16066, has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of the mark FIRST TEAM (hereinafter the "Trademark".

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
First Team	US	1,516,194	December 13, 1998

WHEREAS, Safety Works, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company having its principal place of business at 1000 Cranberry Woods Drive, Cranberry Township, PA 16066 is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, effective as of October 5, 2011, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

- 1. MSA hereby assigns to Safety Works, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, together with any claims for damages for infringement of the Trademark.
- 2. MSA hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 3. MSA hereby covenants that Safety Works, LLC will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Trademark and the registration thereof, as may be known and accessible to MSA, and that MSA will testify as to the same in any opposition, cancellation, litigation or proceeding relating thereto and will

TRADEMARK REEL: 005049 FRAME: 0431 promptly execute and deliver to Safety Works, LLC or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce the Trademark and the registration thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes or enjoyment thereof. MSA's obligations under this paragraph are limited to those things that MSA reasonably has the power to perform or cause to be performed.

4. MSA hereby covenants that it has not done and will not do any act, matter or thing whereby the Trademark or any registration thereof, may be invalidated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

SIGNED in the presence of:	MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES COMPANY
Laly & Mall	CC Why
Witness: 0	Name: Dennis L. Zertler
	Name: Dennis L Zetler Title: Servier Vice President + CFO
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANI	(A)
COUNTY OF BUTLER)

On this tay of the day of the property and State, came the above named the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed, and desired the same to be recorded as such.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Christine A. Krolicki, Notary Public

Cranberry Twp., Butler County

My Commission Expires June 26, 2015

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005049 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 06/17/2013